
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3294
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
STOPPAGE OF DIVYABHUMI EXPRESS
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the stoppage of the Divyabhumi Express at Jalna Railway Station in Maharashtra has been cancelled; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the Sachkhand Express has a stoppage of merely two minutes at Jalna Railway Station; 

(d) if so, whether the Railways have received representations for restoring halts of the said trains at Jalna Railway Station; and 

(e) if so, the reaction of the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): There is no train by the name Divyabhumi Express. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): Yes, Madam. 

(d) & (e): Do not arise. 
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